Combined Probus Club of St Helena
Caravan & Cabin Trips

52
51
50
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11

Year

2025
2024
2024
2023
2023
2022
2022
2021
2020
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009

Month

March
October
March
October
March
October
March
March
March
October
March
February
October
March
February
October
March
February
October
March
February
October
March
February
October
March
February
November
October
March
February
October
April
February
October
March
February
October
April
March
February
October

Town

Port Fairy
Mansfield
Cowes
Daylesford
Corowa
Beechworth
Castlemaine
Marysville
Cobram

Mt Gambier
Inverloch
Port Fairy
Halls' Gap
Cowes
Yarram
Echuca
Bright

Lakes Entrance
Benalla
Bendigo
Geelong
Cobram
Bright
Airey's Inlet
Moama
Halls' Gap
Inverloch
Marysville
Swan Hill
Nagambie
Warrnambool
Cobram
Wangaratta
Anglesea
Yarrawonga
Traralgon
Lakes Entrance
Wodonga
Ballarat
Daylesford
Phillip Island
Geelong

Park
BIG4 Port Fairy Holiday Park

High Country Holiday Park - Mansfield
Anchor Belle Holiday Park - Cowes

Daylesford Holiday Park
Rivergum Holiday Park
Lake Sambell Caravan Park

Big 4 Castlemaine Gardens Holiday Park

Caravan & Holiday Park

RACV Cobram

Blue Lake Holiday Park

Big 4 Holiday Park

Big4 Port Fairy

Halls Gap Caravan Park

Anchor Belle Holiday Park
Yarram Holiday Park

Echuca Discovery Park

Pine Valley Tourist Park,
Koonwarra Family Holiday Park.
Benalla Leisure Park

Gold Nuggest Tourist Park
Riverglen Holiday Park

RACV Cobram

Pine Valley Tourist Park

Airey's Inlet Holiday Park
Riverside Holiday & Tourist Park
Caravan & Tourist Park

Big4 Holiday Park

Caravan & Holiday Park
Pioneer Tourust Park

Lakes Leisure Park

Fig Tree Holiday Park

RACV Cobram

Painters Island Caravan Park
Beachfront Family Caravan Park
Yarrawonga Holiday Park

Park Lane Tourist Park
Koonwarra Family Holiday Park.
Borlerland Holiday Park
Welcome Stranger Holiday Park
Victoria Caravan Park

Anchor Bell Holiday Park
Riverglen Holiday Park

39
48
47
38
42
48

28

20
18
31
18

24

30
36
46
30
17
34
38
18
34
31
42
40
24
40
40
20
38
22
12
26
43
26



[E
o

= N W S 01O Nd 0O

2009 May Hamilton Lake Hamilton Tourist Park

2009 March Mansfield High Country Holiday Park
2009 February  Apollo Bay Piscies Holiday Park

2008 October  Shepparton Victoria Lake Holiday Park
2008 May Bendigo Gold Nugget Tourist Park
2008 April Echuca Yarraby Holiday Park
2008 February Inverloch Inverloch Holiday Park
2007 October  Grampians Lake Fyans Holiday Park
2007 April Bright

2007 February  Marysville

Readers should note that the first 42 trips were organised by June Calis.
June was ably supported by her husband, Kees, who was the provider and
chief cook of his fresh eggs - which ususally covered one whole BBQ plate.
Poor health, and the loss of Kees, forced June to retire from the job she did so well.

18
23
42
14
10
17
25
21
13
12



