Combined Probus Club of St Helena

Caravan & Cabin Trips

	Year	Month	Town	Park	#
52	2025	March	Port Fairy	BIG4 Port Fairy Holiday Park	39
51	2024	October	Mansfield	High Country Holiday Park - Mansfield	48
50	2024	March	Cowes	Anchor Belle Holiday Park - Cowes	47
49	2023	October	Daylesford	Daylesford Holiday Park	38
48	2023	March	Corowa	Rivergum Holiday Park	42
47	2022	October	Beechworth	Lake Sambell Caravan Park	48
46	2022	March	Castlemaine	Big 4 Castlemaine Gardens Holiday Park	36
45	2021	March	Marysville	Caravan & Holiday Park	28
44	2020	March	Cobram	RACV Cobram	
43	2019	October	Mt Gambier	Blue Lake Holiday Park	20
42	2019	March	Inverloch	Big 4 Holiday Park	18
41	2019	February	Port Fairy	Big4 Port Fairy	31
40	2018	October	Halls' Gap	Halls Gap Caravan Park	18
39	2018	March	Cowes	Anchor Belle Holiday Park	
38	2018	February	Yarram	Yarram Holiday Park	
37	2017	October	Echuca	Echuca Discovery Park	24
36	2017	March	Bright	Pine Valley Tourist Park,	
35	2017	February	Lakes Entrance	Koonwarra Family Holiday Park.	
34	2016	October	Benalla	Benalla Leisure Park	
33	2016	March	Bendigo	Gold Nuggest Tourist Park	
32	2016	February	Geelong	Riverglen Holiday Park	30
31	2015	October	Cobram	RACV Cobram	36
30	2015	March	Bright	Pine Valley Tourist Park	46
29	2015	February	Airey's Inlet	Airey's Inlet Holiday Park	30
28	2014	October	Moama	Riverside Holiday & Tourist Park	17
27	2014	March	Halls' Gap	Caravan & Tourist Park	34
26	2014	February	Inverloch	Big4 Holiday Park	38
25	2013	November	Marysville	Caravan & Holiday Park	18
24	2013	October	Swan Hill	Pioneer Tourust Park	34
23	2013	March	Nagambie	Lakes Leisure Park	31
22	2013	February	Warrnambool	Fig Tree Holiday Park	42
21	2012	October	Cobram	RACV Cobram	40
20	2012	April	Wangaratta	Painters Island Caravan Park	24
19	2012	February	Anglesea	Beachfront Family Caravan Park	40
18	2011	October	Yarrawonga	Yarrawonga Holiday Park	40
17	2011	March	Traralgon	Park Lane Tourist Park	20
16	2011	February	Lakes Entrance	Koonwarra Family Holiday Park.	38
15	2010	October	Wodonga	Borlerland Holiday Park	22
14	2010	April	Ballarat	Welcome Stranger Holiday Park	12
13	2010	March	Daylesford	Victoria Caravan Park	26
12	2010	February	Phillip Island	Anchor Bell Holiday Park	43
11	2009	October	Geelong	Riverglen Holiday Park	26

10	2009	May	Hamilton	Lake Hamilton Tourist Park	18
9	2009	March	Mansfield	High Country Holiday Park	23
8	2009	February	Apollo Bay	Piscies Holiday Park	42
7	2008	October	Shepparton	Victoria Lake Holiday Park	14
6	2008	May	Bendigo	Gold Nugget Tourist Park	10
5	2008	April	Echuca	Yarraby Holiday Park	17
4	2008	February	Inverloch	Inverloch Holiday Park	25
3	2007	October	Grampians	Lake Fyans Holiday Park	21
2	2007	April	Bright		13
1	2007	February	Marysville		12

Readers should note that the first 42 trips were organised by June Calis.

June was ably supported by her husband, Kees, who was the provider and chief cook of his fresh eggs - which ususally covered one whole BBQ plate.

Poor health, and the loss of Kees, forced June to retire from the job she did so well.